PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name || Execution Date |
|silicon Valley Bank |l08r19/2011 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HCenterBeam, Inc. |
Street Address:  |[710 Lakeway Dr., Suite 195 |
|City: HSunnyvaIe |
|State/Country: ||lcALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: |l94085 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11
Property Type Number
Patent Number: |6795835
Patent Number: 6892221
Application Number: 09750500
Application Number: 09769605
Application Number: |09769606
Application Number: 10172414
Application Number: 10985140
Application Number: 10989216
Application Number: 10990017
Application Number: 10995065
Application Number: 11433786
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (415)268-7522
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax atlempt is unsuccessiul.
Phone: 415-268-6033
PATENT

501633621 REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0356



Email: TDinh@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55506-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tuan Dinh

Total Attachments: 3

source=|P Security Release#page1.tif
source=IP Security Release#page?2. tif
source=IP Security Release#page3.tif

PATENT
REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0357




TERMINATION OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (this “Termination™) is
executed on behalf of Silicon Valley Bank (“Bank™), in favor of CenterBeam, Inc., a Delaware
corporation (the “Debtor™), and is effective as of August 19, 2011.

RECITALS

A. Debtor and the Bank entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement,
dated as of July 2, 2010 (the “Agreement”).

B. The grant of a security interest to Bank in Debtor’s patents and patent applications,
relating to the Agreement, was filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on 07/06/2010, at
Reel 024640, Frame (0603.

C. The grant of a security interest to Bank in Debtor’s trademarks, relating to the
Agreement, was filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on 07/06/2010, at Reel 04245,
Frame 0158.

Bank hereby expressly terminates its security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest
in, to and under its Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Patents, and Trademarks
listed on Schedules A and B hereto).

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

M

By: ﬁ;«ffj’;’ .
Name: Fellel Tl dnue
Title: _Aclyviser IT

PATENT
REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0358



SCHEDULE A

Patents

Description

MIGRATION OF COMPUTER PERSONALIZATION
INFORMATION

DATA BACKUP

Patent Applications

Architecture for serving and managing independent
access devices

Method and system for computer personalization
Network lock

Maintaining software in computers in a network
Computer health check method

Method and apparatus for diagnosing a netwark

Automatic screen pop showing troubleshooting
information

Computer restoration method

Knowledge acquisition system for remotely managed
client computer

Registration/
Application
Number

6795835

6892221

09750500

09769605
09769606
10172414
10985140
10889216

10990017

10985065

11433786

Registration/
Application
Date

09/21/2004

05/10/2005

12/28/2000

01/25/2001
01/25/2001
06/14/2002
11/10/2004
11/15/2004

11/16/2004

11/22/2004

05/12/2006

PATENT
REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0359



Description

CENTERBEAM

Design

CENTERBEAM Block letters

RECORDED: 08/22/2011

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Registration/
Application
Number
75808446
77290834

77757675

REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0360

Registration/
Application
Date
06/03/2003
09/27/2007

06/11/2009

PATENT



