PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name Exe	cution Date		
Silicon Valley Bank		08/19/2	.011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CenterBeam, Inc	CenterBeam, Inc.			
Street Address:	710 Lakeway Dr	710 Lakeway Dr., Suite 195			
City:	Sunnyvale	Sunnyvale			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94085				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6795835			
Patent Number:		6892221			
Application Number:		09750500			
Application Number:		769605			
Application Number:		09769606			
Application Number:		10172414			
Application Number:		985140			
Application Number:		10989216			
Application Number:		10990017			
Application Number:		995065			
Application Number:		133786			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(415)268-7522Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:415-268-6033

501633621

PATENT REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0356

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	TDinh@mofo.com Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		55506-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tuan Dinh	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Security Release#page1.tif source=IP Security Release#page2.tif source=IP Security Release#page3.tif			

TERMINATION OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (this "<u>Termination</u>") is executed on behalf of Silicon Valley Bank ("<u>Bank</u>"), in favor of CenterBeam, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), and is effective as of August 19, 2011.

RECITALS

A. Debtor and the Bank entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2010 (the "<u>Agreement</u>").

B. The grant of a security interest to Bank in Debtor's patents and patent applications, relating to the Agreement, was filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on 07/06/2010, at Reel 024640, Frame 0603.

C. The grant of a security interest to Bank in Debtor's trademarks, relating to the Agreement, was filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on 07/06/2010, at Reel 04245, Frame 0158.

Bank hereby expressly terminates its security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Patents, and Trademarks listed on Schedules A and B hereto).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Buit Elenini Title: Advisor ITT

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
MIGRATION OF COMPUTER PERSONALIZATION	6795835	09/21/2004
DATA BACKUP	6892221	05/10/2005
Patent Applications		
Architecture for serving and managing independent access devices	09750500	12/28/2000
Method and system for computer personalization	09769605	01/25/2001
Network lock	09769606	01/25/2001
Maintaining software in computers in a network	10172414	06/14/2002
Computer health check method	10985140	11/10/2004
Method and apparatus for diagnosing a network	10989216	11/15/2004
Automatic screen pop showing troubleshooting information	10990017	11/16/2004
Computer restoration method	10995065	11/22/2004
Knowledge acquisition system for remotely managed client computer	11433786	05/12/2006

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
CENTERBEAM	75808446	06/03/2003
Design	77290834	09/27/2007
CENTERBEAM Block letters	77757675	06/11/2009

RECORDED: 08/22/2011